AMENDMENTS TO SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 169

Sponsor: SENATOR COLEMAN

Printer's No. 1153

- Amend Resolution, page 1, lines 1 through 4, by striking out 1
- 2 all of said lines and inserting
- Directing the Legislative Budget and Finance Committee to
- 4 conduct a study evaluating the effectiveness and efficiency
- 5 of the various workforce development programs administered by
- 6 Commonwealth agencies.
- Amend Resolution, page 1, line 6, by inserting after 7
- 8 "Commonwealth's"
- 9 citizens,
- 10 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 9, by striking out "Numerous
- 11 State agencies, including the" and inserting
- 12 The
- 13 Amend Resolution, page 1, line 12, by striking out
- "administer their own" and inserting 14
- 15 each administer separate
- Amend Resolution, page 1, lines 17 through 19; page 2, line 16
- 1; by striking out all of said lines on said pages and inserting 17
- 18 RESOLVED, That the Senate direct the Legislative Budget and
- 19 Finance Committee to conduct a study evaluating the
- effectiveness and efficiency of the various workforce 20
- 21 development programs administered by Commonwealth agencies; and
- 22 be it further